City of Manhattan Beach

Schedule of Demands
July 8, 2021, and July 15, 2021




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
WARRANT REGISTER

WARRANT(S) AP070821 & AP071521
DATED: 07/08/2021 & 07/15/2021

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CLAIMS OR DEMANDS COVERED BY THE ABOVE WARRANT (S) IN THE
AMOUNT OF $4,415,777.70 HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT SAID CLAIMS OR DEMANDS ARE ACCURATE,

ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE ADOPTED BUDGET, AND THAT THE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE THEREOF.

FINANCE DIRECTOR ) THIS 3RD DAY OF AUGUST

REVIEWED, CERTIFIED AND APPROVED
BY CITY MANAGER BRUCE MOE

WARRANT REGISTER (S ) WARRANT(S) AP070821
AP070821 & AP071521 AP071521
PREPAID WIRES / MANUAL CKS AP070821
AP071521
SUBTOTAL WARRANTS
VOIDS
PAYROLL  PE 07/02/2021 PY

TOTAL WARRANTS

1,966,564.11
1,011,849.27

507,167.11

3,485,580.49
(2,672.67)

932,869.88

4,415,777.70




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 7\
=
WARRANT REGISTER @
WARRANT #: AP070821
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546038 7/8/2021 P ADMIMISTRATIVE SERVICES COOP APRIL 2027 - SUPPLEMEMNTAL CAB 1,073.10
546039 7/8/2021 P ALL CITY MAMNAGEMEMT SVCS SCHOOL CROSSING GUARDS (MAY 16 17,549.37
546040 7/8/2021 P AMDRE FRAMCESCO VAN GERWEN OMN DEMAND BASEBALL CAMP SESSIO 4.470.00
546041 7/8/2021 P ARAKELIAM ENTERPRISES INC STREET SWEEPRING AMD PRESSURE W 53,882.70
46042 7/8/2021 P ASPEMN EMVIROMMEMNTAL GROUP COMSTRUCTION MAMAGEMENT FOR 5K 2,100.18
546043 7/8/2021 P ASPLUNDH COMSTRUCTION LLC UNDERGROUMDING UTILITY ASSESSM 19,327.75
46044 7/8/2021 P ATET T1 LINE TO RCC - JUNE 7 TO JUL 342.02
546045 7/8/2021 P ATE&T MOBILITY CELL PHOME CHARGES - JUNE 2021 1,04407
546040 7/8/2021 P ATEINSOMN ANDELSON LOYA RUUD AND ROMO INDEPEMDENT INVESTIGATIONS AND 2,627.63
546047 7/8/2021 P BEAR COMMUNICATIONS INC BI-DIRECTIOMNAL AMPLIFIER 4994413
546048 7/8/2021 P C A RASMUSSEN INC SEPULVEDA BERIDGE WIDEMNING C.A. 363,153.68
546049 7/8/2021 P CA TEAMSTERS LOCAL 911 DUES (MISC): PAYMEMT 5,644.00
546050 7/8/2021 P COMCENTRA HEALTH SERVICES IMC DOT BUMDLE FEE 430.00
546051 7/8/2021 P COMOR COMSULTING LLC TRAINING EXECUTIVE COACHING 800.00
46052 78,2021 P CORAL BAY HOME LOAMS SKATEDOGS SUMMER SESSION | IMNY 4,095.00
546053 78,2021 P CULLIGAM WATER FILTER LEASE 85.60
546054 78,2021 P E JWARD INC OM-5ITE TECHMICAL SERVICE 1,890.58
546055 78,2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUMD VEMDOR WVOID AFTER UPDATE 07/08/2021 890.89
546056 78,2021 P FROMTIER CALIFORMIA INC TELEPHOME SERVICE 450,59
546057 78,2021 P GARDA CL WEST INC ARMORED SERVICES - MAY 2021 45.32
546053 78,2021 P GEOSYMTEC COMSULTAMNTS INC PROJECT MAMNAGEMEMNT BEACH CITIE £9,042.98
546059 78,2021 P GWEM EMNG DUES (MID-MGMT): PAYMENT 726.00
46060 78,2021 P HOT LINE COMSTRUCTION INC UUAD MO, 12 CHARTER PREVAILING 205, 70010
46081 78,2021 P [ChA MEMBERSHIP DUES REMEWAL 1,400.00
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

F="%
Ll e

WARRANT REGISTER =
WARRANT #: AP070821

CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546062 7/8/2021 p IChA RETIREMENT TRUST - 401 DEFERRED COMP 109365 PAYMENT 1,173.35
546063 F/8/2021 p IChA RETIREMENT TRUST - 457 DEFERRED COMP AMD LOAMN REPAY 4 80,469.93
546064 7/8/2021 p IChA RETIREMENT TRUST 401 DEFERRED COMP 109766: PAYMENT 10,799.96
546065 F/8/2021 p INDEPEMDEMNT CITIES RISK MGMT ICRMA 2021/22 ASSESSMENT 146,278.14
5460660 7/8/2021 p INFOSEMD INC POSTAGE 4 A08.84
546067 F/8/2021 p IROMN MOUMNTAIMN INFO MMNGMT INC RECORDS STORAGE - PERM & ARCHI 2,665.70
546068 7/8/2021 p JAMF HOLDIMG INC & SUBSIDIARIES JAMF MOEILE DEVICE MANAGEMENT 9,360.00
546069 F/8/2021 p JEMMIFER KALLOK EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 184.62
546070 7/8/2021 p KEWVIM GRES CITATIOMS DECEMBER 7 - JUMNE 4, 6, 760.00
546071 F/8/2021 p KEVORK EMTERPRISES INC AUTO BODY REPAIRS 1,539.50
546072 7/8/2021 p LEAGUE OF CALIFORMIA CITIES La COUNTY DIVISION DUES 1,380.75
546073 F/8/2021 p M E POLICE MGMT ASSC DUES § (POL MGT ASSMN): PAYMENT 525.00
546074 7/8/2021 p M E POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIA DUES % (POLICE - %): PAYMENT 342266
546075 F/8/2021 p M E WATER DEPARTMEMNT MOMNTHLY WATER CHARGES 5,468.41
546076 7/8/2021 p MAMHATTAMN EEACH PART TIME EMPLOYEES DUES (MEPTEA): PAYMEMT 7500
540077 Fias2021 p MEPOA RETIREE MEDICAL REIMEURSEMENT WD TRUST (MED TRUST): PAYMEMNT 2,325.00
546078 Fias2021 p MICHAEL BAKER INTERMATIOMAL AVIATION BLVD @ ARTESIA RIGHT 7,559.60
546075 Fias2021 p MUMICIPAL CODE CORPORATION SUPPLEMENT 34 3,306.99
546080 Fias2021 p MAMCY K BOHL INCORPORATED EMPLOYEE SUPPORT SERVICES - WM& 1,375.00
546081 Fias2021 p METFILE IMC AMMUAL SUBSCRIPTION FPPC FILIM 0,500.00
46082 Fias2021 p MTH GEMERATION COMPUTIMG IMC VRAWARE HOST REPLACEMEMNT 37,677.88
546083 Fias2021 p MW 5 INC UMDERGROUMD UTILITY ASSESSMENT 10,560.00
546084 Fias2021 p OCCU HEALTH CEMTERS OF CA DOT PHYSICAL PRE-PLACEMENT 227.00
546085 Fias2021 p PARKER AMDERSOMN EMRICHMEMT CEMTRAL LA PARKER AMDERSOMN SUMMER CAMPS 5,636.15
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 7\
=
WARRANT REGISTER @
WARRANT #: AP070821
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546086 7/8/2021 p PREPAID LEGAL SERVICES INC PREPAID LEGAL: PAYMEMT 15.85
546087 78,2021 p PUBLIC RISK INMNOVATIOM SOLUTIONS AND EXCESS WORKER'S COMPEMSATION P 657, 776.00
546083 7/8/2021 P PURE SURFING EXPERIEMCE IMNC CAMPSURF'S SUMMER CAMP INVOICE 16,058.25
546089 78,2021 p QUICKCAPTION INC CLOSED CAPTIOM PROFESSIOMAL 5V 5,292.50
546090 7/8/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR UBE OVERPAYMEMT REFUND (31-0204 164.93
546001 78,2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR REFUMD ROW DEPOSIT - 2420 MANH 465.00
546002 7/8/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR 2021 SUMMER REFUMD SEQUOIA CLA 305.00
546093 7/a/2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR 2021 SUMMER. REFUMD SEQUOIA CLA 320.00
546004 7/8/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR 2021 SUMMER. REFUMD SUZAMME MAN 280.00
546095 78,2021 p ROEIM L VARGAS EARMINGS WITHHOLDING 553.85
546096 7/8/2021 P SBELC IMC SELC SUMMER. SESSION | INVOICE 8,125.00
546097 78,2021 p SBERPCA COMMUMICATIOMNS EQUIPMENT-PATRO 18,207.72
546093 7/8/2021 P SELECTWE GIFT INSTITUTE EMPLOYEE SERVICE AWARD 82.13
546009 78,2021 p SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA EDISOM STREET LIGHTIMNG CHARGES 25,816.04
546100 f/a/2021 p SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA EDISOM MOMTHLY ELECTRIC CHARGES 8,056.62
346101 /a/2021 p STATE DISBURSEMEMNT UMNIT EARMIMNGS WITHHOLDIMNG 539.07
46102 /a/2021 p STATE DISBURSEMEMNT UMNIT EARMIMNGS WITHHOLDIMNG 230,76
546103 /a/2021 p STATE DISBURSEMEMNT UMNIT EARMIMNGS WITHHOLDIMNG 82.30
546104 /a/2021 p SVETLAMA AVERBUKH ZUMEBA CLASS PROGRAM OAP THROUG 104.80
546105 /a/2021 p THE ART BOX ACADEMY THE ART BOX ACADEMY CAMP 6.28. 3,581.25
346106 /a/2021 p TIME WARMER CAEBLE IMNC CABLE SERVICE 327.52
546107 /a/2021 p TOTAL ADMIMISTRATION 5VCS CORP MED125 AMD CHILDA25 (CHILD 125 8,20 .67
546108 /a/2021 p TURED DATA SYSTEMS INC PARKIMG EMNFORCER WELCRO HAMD 5 31536
546109 /a/2021 p LL5. BAME P/T EMP RETIREMENT COMTRIB: PA 5,739.08
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
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WARRANT REGISTER @
WARRANT #: AP070821

CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546110 7/8/2021 p UBER TECHMNOLOGIES INC JUME 2021 - MONTHLY HOSTING FE 430,98
546111 78,2021 p UBER TECHMNOLOGIES INC AUGUST 2021 - MONTHLY HOSTING 430,98
546112 7/8/2021 P UMITED PARCEL SERVICE DELIVERY SERVICE 33.00
546113 78,2021 P US BAME 19-4 BOMD ADMIMISTRATIOM FEES 3, 75500
546114 7/8/2021 P VAMTAGEPOIMNT TRAMSFER AGEMNTS RETMMT HLTH SAVINGS COMTRIE: P 1,605.13
546115 78,2021 p VERIZOM CALIFORMIA INC 16 LINES FOR ALPRS - APRIL 24 724.67
546116 7/8/2021 P VERTIGIS MORTH AMERICA LTD GEOCORTEX ESSENTIAL SOFTWARE 8 7,640.00
546117 7/a/2021 p WASTE MAMNAGEMENT INC REFUSE CHARGES 341.10
546118 7/8/2021 P WEST COAST ARBORISTS IMC TREE MAMAGEMENT SERVICES 17,500.00
546119 78,2021 p WEST COAST TEMMIS CAMPS INC 2021 SPRING TEMMIS LESSOMS 15115.75
546120 7/8/2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUND VENDOR VOID AFTER UPDATE 07/08/2021 890.89
546121 78,2021 p EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR [ChAA 457 LAOMN REFUND 890.89
SUB-TOTAL WARRANT APO70821: 1,966,564.11
TOTAL WARRANT(S): 1,966,564.11
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

VOIDED CHECK LISTING

CHECK # DATE
5458681 07/08/2021
546055 07/08/2021
546120 07/08/2021

VENDOR NAME

EMPLOYEE REFUMND WYENDOR

EMPLOYEE REFUND VENDOR

EMPLOYEE REFUMND VYENDOR

GRAND TOTAL VOIDS:

VOID AMOUNT

890.89

890.89

890.89

2,672.67



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

DISBURSEMENT BY FUND
DATED 07/08/2021

Fund
100
201
205
230
231
403
501
502
503
520
521
522
601
605
610
615
710
712

802

Fund Description

General Fund

Street Lighting & Landscape Fu
Streets, Highways & Sidewalks
Prop. A Fund

Prop. C Fund

Underground Assessment Distric
Water Fund

Stormwater Fund

Wastewater Fund

Parking Fund

County Parking Lots Fund

State Pier and Parking Lot Fun
Insurance Reserve Fund
Information Technology Fund
Fleet Management Fund
Building Maintenance & Operati
Special Assessment Redemption
Special Assessment UAD 19-4

Special Deposits Fund

GRAND TOTAL:

Amount
315418.65
31,755.06
7,559.60
2,035.06
363,153.68
235,587.85
577.74
99,445.27
8343
17,891.56
670.84
11,178.91
804.711.14
54,686.88
17,269.10
698.74
1,750.00
2,005.00

85.60

1,966,564.11



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
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WARRANT REGISTER @
WIRES
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ao/122021 FA2,2021 W LMIOMN BAMNE F.I T /MEDICARESS.LT. 231,033.38
G07132021 32021 W PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMEMNT 5¥STEM PEMSIOM SAFETY - CLASSIC; PAYM 276,133.73

SUB-TOTAL - 507,167.11
WARRANT #: AP071521
CHECK # DATE TYPE  PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546122 FA5/2021 P ADVAMNCED IMAGING STRATEGIES SYR MULTIFUMNCTION COPIERS & PR 11,463.00
546123 52021 P AR SOURCE IMDUSTRIES IMNC MEDICAL & INDUSTRIAL GRADE GAS 213.70
S46124 FA5/2021 p AM-TEC TOTAL SECURITY INC OM-CALL SECURITY ACCESS INSTAL 665300
546125 FA5/2021 P AMERICAM BUSIMESS BAME COMTRACT WITHHOLDIMG: 9202001 125,790.01
546126 FA5/2021 p AMTHOMY BUTKA HEARIMG OFFICER SERVICES 3,750.00
546127 FA5/2021 p ATE&T MOBILITY 2021 AT & T JUME BILLING 706337
546128 FA5/2021 P BEACH CITIES HEALTH DISTRICT SEMIOR. CARE MAMAGEMEMT FOR APR 9.328.75
546129 FA5/2021 P BRIDGEPAY METWORK SOLUTIOMS CD EMERGOV TRAMSACTIOM FEES 40,40
546130 FAS2021 P BRIMES INCORPORATED ARMORED SERVICE 7/ ,/21-7/31 /21 1.013.47
546131 F5/2021 P BUSIMESS RECOVERY SERVICES REMOTE PAYMEMT PROCESSIMNG 588.75
540132 FA5/2021 P A MEWSPAPER PARTMERSHIP ADNVERTISIMG - JUME 2021 225,08
540133 FA5/2021 P CA WATER SERVICE COMPAMNY WATER CHARGES 207.86
546134 FA5/2021 P CALIFORMIA DEPARTMEMT OF HEALTH CARE ACCT #GEMT1043216740 GEMT QUALI a0,052.66
546135 FA5/2021 P CAMOMN SOLUTIOMS AMERICA IMC CAMOM PRIMTER PAPER, 2 ROLLS 111.03
546136 FA5/2021 P CAROLIMNE ROCA SPRIMG 2027 INVOICE FOR BOOT 152.00
546137 FA5/2021 P CC5 LOS AMGELES JAMITORIAL IMC JANITORIAL COMTRACT SERVICES 1,793.38
5460138 FA5/2021 P CINTAS CORPORATION MO 640 AUTOMATED HAMD SAMNITIZER STATI 81.27
546139 FA5/2021 P COATIMG SPECIALISTS AMD IMSPECTION BLOCE 35 ELEVATED TAME PAINTIMN 28,880.00
546140 FA5/2021 P CORAL BAY HOME LOAMS SKATEDOGS SUMMER SESSIOM |l - 1,638.00
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 7\
=
WARRANT REGISTER @
WARRANT #: AP071521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546141 7/15/2021 p DIGITAL EMS SOLUTIOMS INC DIGITAL EMERGEMNCY MEDICAL SERV 7,525.90
546142 715/2021 p DOMMOE & ASSOCIATES IMNC TEST BOOKLETS & EXAM REMTAL 1,750.00
546143 7/15/2021 P ELEVATORS ETC LP ELEVATOR AMD ESCALATOR MAINTEM 185.00
545144 715/2021 p EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMNT-TOOL ALLOWAMNCE FO0.00
546145 7/15/2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 180.92
Sd4aide 715/2021 p EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 100.80
546147 7/15/2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMNT-TOOL ALLOWAMNCE FO0.00
546148 F15/2021 p EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 193.00
545140 7/15/2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 29.23
546130 715/2021 p EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMNT-TOOL ALLOWAMNCE FO0.00
546151 7/15/2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 135.00
546152 715/2021 p EMPLOYEE REFUND VEMNDOR REIMBURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 248.50
546153 7/15/2021 P FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION DELIVERY SERVICE 6.30
546134 715/2021 p FROMTIER CALIFORMIA IMNC TELEPHOME SERVICE 13,821.38
546155 1572021 p GALLS PARENT HOLDIMGS LLC FD UMIFORM SUPPLIER 1,321.50
346156 71572021 p GOLDEM BELL PRODUCTS IMC IMSECTA TREATMEMT OF SEWER MAN 20,092.50
346157 71572021 p GOVOA LLC GOVOA BILLING FOR THE TERM &/1 4 875.00
546158 71572021 p IMCOMTACT INC LOMG DISTAMCE SERVICE 1,807.43
546159 71572021 p INTIME SOLUTIOMS IMNC FY 2021-2022- IN TIME SERVICES 8,540.00
46160 71572021 p [PS GROUP IMNC PARKIMG METER FEES, PARTS & LA 28,568.48
46181 71572021 p [TERIS INC MEE & PECK AVEMUE TRAFFIC 51GM 43,073.44
46162 71572021 p TS GROUP IMNC OM-CALL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIOM 1,163.87
46163 71572021 p JAYCOX COMSTRUCTION CMG CMG STATION MAINTEMAMCE SERVIC 1,375.00
Sd46lo4d 71572021 p KROMOS INCORPORATED WORKFORCE MAMAGEMENT SOLUTIOMS 1,710.00
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 7\
=
WARRANT REGISTER @
WARRANT #: AP071521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546165 7/15/2021 p L A COUNTY AUDITOR-COMNTROLLER LAFCO ALLOC OPER COSTS FY 21-2 3,635.41
46166 715/2021 p LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE LEGAL SERVICES FOR EMPLOYMMENT 5,301.80
46167 7/15/2021 P LOGIX SECURITY INC SECURITY MONITORING 150.00
546168 715/2021 p M B WATER DEPARTMEMT MOMNTHLY WATER CHARGES 87,252.32
546169 7/15/2021 P MCGOWAN CONSULTING LLC PROF. SWC5 TO PROVIDE AS MEEDE 1,885.70
546170 715/2021 p MICHAEL BAKER INTERMATIOMAL MICHAEL BAKER INVOICE - MAMHAT 3,282.50
546171 7/15/2021 P MEREDITH R MILLER FITMESS INSTRUCTOR 2,790.00
546172 F15/2021 p MOFFATT & MNICHOL DESIGM SVCS AGEMMT - PIER RAIL 1,547.00
546173 7/15/2021 P OMNWARD EMGIMEERING MEE AMD SEPULVEDA INTERSECTION 285.00
546174 715/2021 p PACIFIC ADVAMCED CIVIL ENG LARSSOM STREET PUMP STATIOMN UP 6,586.25
546175 7/15/2021 P PARKER AMDERSOMN EMRICHMEMNT CEMTRAL LA GREEM SCIEMCE SUMMER CAMP 2,268.50
546176 715/2021 p PROGRESSIVE SOLUTIOMS INC ALARMTRACK SOFTWARE CAD MAIMTE 5,372.09
546177 7/15/2021 P QUANTUM QUALITY COMNSULTING INC AVIATION AT ARTESIA RT TURM M 2,875.00
546173 715/2021 p QUICKCAPTION INC CLOSED CAPTIOM PROFESSIOMAL 5V 4 .950.00
546179 1572021 p REFUMD VEMDOR 2021 SUMMER REFUMD 7/6/21 RACH 180.00
546180 71572021 p ROSEMARY A LACKOW CULTURAL ARTS COMMISSION MINUT 182.00
346181 71572021 p SERPCA COMMUMNICATIONS EQUIPMEMNT 5,224.87
s4e182 71572021 p SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA EDISOM STREET LIGHTIMG CHARGES 13,007.34
546183 71572021 p SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA EDISOM MOMTHLY ELECTRIC CHARGES 46,818.20
46184 71572021 p SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA GAS CO MOMTHLY GAS CHARGES 5,589.16
546185 71572021 p STAMTEC COMSULTING IMC PECK RESERVOIR REPLACEMEMT PRO 89, 700.51
346186 71572021 p SWRCE FEES AMMUAL WASTE DISCHARGE FEES 276.00
546187 71572021 p T MOEILE USA MIFI CHARGES 61.82
546188 71572021 p TACTICAL OPERATIOMS IMC DELTA 51 LONG RIFLE 17,054.63
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

Z A

Ll e
WARRANT REGISTER @
WARRANT #: AP071521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
546189 7/15/2021 p THE CODE GROUP INC BLDG PLAMN CHECK & INSPECTIOMNS 3,445.00
546190 715/2021 p THOMSOM REUTERS-WEST PUEBLLISH SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES 19217
546191 7/15/2021 P TIME WARMER CAELE INC CABLE SERVICE - JULY 2021 227.06
546192 715/2021 p TIMNA KATCHEM GALL COEG ADMIM LABOR COMPLIAMCE 5V 0o0.00
546193 7/15/2021 P TUREO DATA SYSTEMS INC PARKIMG CITATION PROCESSING CO 032316
546194 715/2021 p TYLER TECHMOLOGIES INC MUMIS ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLAM 1,400.00
546195 7/15/2021 P UMION BAME TRUST/CUSTODY CHARGES 201.67
546196 F15/2021 p UMITED PARCEL SERVICE DELIVERY SERVICE 6600
546197 7/15/2021 P USs BAMNCORP CARD SERVICES INC PCARD CHARGES FOR JUME 2021 218,962.53
546198 715/2021 p VERIZOM CALIFORMIA INC CELL SERVICE 126.83
546199 7/15/2021 P WALLACE & ASSOCIATES COMSULTING INC CYCLE 2 SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE 23,996.25
546200 715/2021 p WALTERS WHOLESALE ELECTRIC CO ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 448.21
546201 7/15/2021 P WILLDAM INC WILLDAN MITE&COMPL OCT20 22,948.71

SUB-TOTAL WARRANT APO71521:
TOTAL WARRANT(S):

1,011,849.27

1,519,016.38
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

DISBURSEMENT BY FUND
DATED 07/15/2021

Fund Fund Description

100 General Fund

201 Street Lighting & Landscape Fu
205 Streets, Highways & Sidewalks
211 Police Safety Grants Fund

230 Prop. A Fund

231 Prop. C Fund

233 Measure R

501 Water Fund

502 Stormwater Fund

503 Wastewater Fund

520 Parking Fund

521 County Parking Lots Fund

522 State Pier and Parking Lot Fun
605 Information Technology Fund
610 Fleet Management Fund

615 Building Maintenance & Operati

GRAND TOTAL:

Amount
1,058,369.82
17,540.36
4.860.70
17,054.63
656.47
285.00
43,073.44
260,364.63
547.47

44 636.01
31,821.98
2,001.37
6,773.61
1,684.04
3.986.39

25,360.46

1,519,016.38



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH PAYROLL
PAY PERIOD: 06/19/21 TO 07/02/21
PAY DATE: 07/09/21

NET PAY 932,869.88



6/19/2021 7/2/2021 CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH PAYROLL REPORT

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING DATE 7/2/2021

FUND DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
100 General Fund 1,229,296.13
210 Asset Forfeiture Fund 1,347.79
230 Prop. A Fund 12,773.03
501 Water Fund 31,021.88
502 Stormwater Fund 2,667.00
503 Wastewater Fund 11,095.69
520 Parking Fund 3,616.82
521 County Parking Lots Fund 1,160.75
522 State Pier and Parking Lot Fund 1,160.74
601 Insurance Reserve Fund 14,175.84
605 Information Technology Fund 40,641.73
610 Fleet Management Fund 9,369.13
615 Building Maintenance & Operations Fund 17,456.15
801 Pension Trust Fund 8,257.31
Gross Pay 1,384,039.99
Deductions 451,170.11
Net Pay 932,869.88
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